## 501797989 01/25/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vijayakumar Pandurangan	01/14/2011
David Makowski	01/25/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL ICE BAGGING SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	858 W. Armitage Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 164	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60614	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13013496

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448 Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: mchinlund@marshallip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31644/45634
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Chinlund

Total Attachments: 5

501797989

REEL: 027593 FRAME: 0262

PATENT

\$40.00 13013

source=45634 assignment#page1.tif source=45634 assignment#page2.tif source=45634 assignment#page3.tif source=45634 assignment#page4.tif source=45634 assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027593 FRAME: 0263

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

13/013,496

Filed:

January 25, 2011

Title:

Ice Bagging System

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to INTERNATIONAL ICE BAGGING SYSTEMS, LLC, 858 W. Armitage St., Suite 164, Chicago, IL 60614, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. The undersigned further convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee the undersigned's right(s), privilege(s) and interest(s) to claim priority benefit of any of the applications described above; to apply for and obtain patents in the name of the undersigned or the name of Assignee; and the rights to bring suit, claim, and retain any damages or other remedies for infringement (including past infringement) of any of the applications or patents described above.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

31644/45634

WIENESS our bands this

1414 m. January 2011 Nyayo Juana

Jane hilleld—

Solo Jane 1 The Well

Solo Foreigh Blad.

St. Louis, Mrs. 63105—
Berry-Wichmeller All Cop.

WITNESS our hands this	25th day of January 2011
State of Illinois County of Cook	David Makowski
On this 25th day of Notary Public in and for the County and State afore be the same person whose name is subscribed to the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and fo WITNESS my hand and seal the same day	
My Commission Expires: 7/30/20	Notary Public
	OFFICIAL SEAL REBECCA WALSH Notery Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 30, 2012

On this 14 day of January Delivery 201 between a Perumphish to be the same person variety rate to and variety and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITHESS my head and goal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Explicate All 11113 And Commission and same day and year last above given.

NOTARY SEAL 9.

ş

31649/43634

# Acceptance

On behalf of INTERNATIONAL ICE BAGGING SYSTEMS, LLC ("Assignee"), the undersigned (a duly-authorized representative of Assignee) hereby confirms the Assignee's acceptance of all rights, privileges and interests conveyed by the attached Assignment relating to the patent application

entitled Ice Bagging System.

Date: 1/23/2012

Name: David Makowski
Title: President / 280

For: INTERNATIONAL ICE BAGGING SYSTEMS, LLC

PATENT

REEL: 027593 FRAME: 0268